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Supercut Taps

                                                                                                      

Product Identi!cation 
Ordering Codes

Key Features

• High performance taps, designed for long lasting tool life, durability and high cutting speed to ensure 
that each thread is as good and accurate  as the !rst one and as little time-consuming as possible.

• Variety of tap designs and grades ensures there is a perfect tap for each work application.

CTS

CTS – Spiral Tap
CTP – Spiral Point

Tap
CTF – Forming Tap

 (CT=Carmex Tap)

D371

Standard
D371=DIN-371
D374=DIN-374
D376=DIN-376

D5156=DIN-5156
J430=JIS B-4430

XT3

Grades and Coatings
XT3: HSSE-PM + Multi-layer high
 performance coating
XT5: HSSE + Multi-layer coating
XT7: HSSE-PM + Multi-layer coating

C

Front Chamfer 
Size

A: 6-8 Threads
B: 4-5 Threads
C: 2-3 Threads

Thread
Direction

L=LH

Tolerance
6H

6HX
…

M6x1.0

Thread type 
and size

6HX

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

Ԇᥝᇙᅩ

ṛᚆӴᲣ҅ᳩጱٍڏᦡᦇ҅አԭᘔԋጱṛ᭛ଶ҅ڷڔզכᦤྯӻᣪᕖ᮷ฎঅጱᔜᏟጱ҅Ḓᥝฎٺᘙ̶

ӧݶᐿᔄጱӴᲣᦡᦇᨶ҅כᦤԧӴᲣᔜᏟጱአԭྯӞᐿےૡଫአ̶

Ծߝຽᦩ

ᦈᨵݩ

CTS - 螺旋槽丝锥
CTP - 前端螺旋刃倾⻆丝锥
CTF - 挤压丝锥
（CT=Carmex丝锥）

ᣪᕖຽٵ
D371=DIN371
D374=DIN374
D376=DIN376
D5156=DIN5156
J430=JIS B-4430

Უᳩଶڷڔ
Aғ6-8ӻᣪ᪗
Bғ4-5ӻᣪ᪗
Cғ2-3ӻᣪ᪗

ᣪᕖᔄࣳᥢ໒

ૢಋᣪᕖ
૧ᒵᕆل

ᨶၼ੶
XT3:ތ᰻ṛ᭛ᰩ-ᔇ๛ٮᰂ+ग़੶ṛᚆၼ੶
XT5:ތ᰻ṛ᭛ᰩ+ग़੶ၼ੶
XT7:ތ᰻ṛ᭛ᰩ-ᔇ๛ٮᰂ+ग़੶ၼ੶
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Supercut Taps

HPC Taps  
ISO metric coarse M - DIN13

DIN 376DIN 371

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

ISO P M K N S H
XT3 Grade z z z z z

d1 Pitch 
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M3 0.5
CTS D371 C M3x0.5 6HX XT3 3.5 56 5 18 2.7 2.50

CTP D371 B M3x0.5 6HX XT3 3.5 56 5 18 2.7 2.50

M4 0.7
CTS D371 C M4x0.7 6HX XT3 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.30

CTP D371 B M4x0.7 6HX XT3 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.30

M5 0.8
CTS D371 C M5x0.8 6HX XT3 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 4.20

CTP D371 B M5x0.8 6HX XT3 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 4.20

M6 1.0
CTS D371 C M6x1.0 6HX XT3 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 5.00

CTP D371 B M6x1.0 6HX XT3 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 5.00

M8 1.25
CTS D371 C M8x1.25 6HX XT3 8.0 90 13 35 6.2 6.80

CTP D371 B M8x1.25 6HX XT3 8.0 90 13 35 6.2 6.80

M10 1.5
CTS D371 C M10x1.5 6HX XT3 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.50

CTP D371 B M10x1.5 6HX XT3 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.50

M12 1.75
CTS D376 C M12x1.75 6HX XT3 9.0 110 18 - 7.0 10.20

CTP D376 B M12x1.75 6HX XT3 9.0 110 18 - 7.0 10.20

M16 2.0
CTS D376 C M16x2.0 6HX XT3 12.0 110 20 - 9.0 14.00

CTP D376 B M16x2.0 6HX XT3 12.0 110 20 - 9.0 14.00

Order example: CTS D371 C M6x1.0 6HX XT3

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ṛᚆӴᲣ

ISO ګلᔋᇌ M-DIN 13

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 376-ᕡຢ

螺纹外径 螺距
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径

ᦈᨵୗғCTS D371 C M6✕1.0 6HX XT3

ᣪབଶᣪབଶ
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Supercut Taps

Machine Taps
ISO metric coarse  M - DIN13

DIN 376DIN 371

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

ISO P M K N S H
XT5 Grade z z z z

d1 Pitch 
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M3 0.5
CTS D371 C M3x0.5 6H XT5 3.5 56 5 18 2.7 2.50
CTP D371 B M3x0.5 6H XT5 3.5 56 10 18 2.7 2.50

M4 0.7
CTS D371 C M4x0.7 6H XT5 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.30
CTP D371 B M4x0.7 6H XT5 4.5 63 12 21 3.4 3.30

M5 0.8
CTS D371 C M5x0.8 6H XT5 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 4.20
CTP D371 B M5x0.8 6H XT5 6.0 70 14 25 4.9 4.20

M6 1.0
CTS D371 C M6x1.0 6H XT5 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 5.00
CTP D371 B M6x1.0 6H XT5 6.0 80 18 30 4.9 5.00

M8 1.25
CTS D371 C M8x1.25 6H XT5 8.0 90 13 35 6.2 6.80
CTP D371 B M8x1.25 6H XT5 8.0 90 20 35 6.2 6.80

M10 1.5
CTS D371 C M10x1.5 6H XT5 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.50
CTP D371 B M10x1.5 6H XT5 10.0 100 20 39 8.0 8.50

M12 1.75
CTS D376 C M12x1.75 6H XT5 9.0 110 18 - 7.0 10.20
CTP D376 B M12x1.75 6H XT5 9.0 110 24 - 7.0 10.20

M16 2.0
CTS D376 C M16x2.0 6H XT5 12.0 110 20 - 9.0 14.00
CTP D376 B M16x2.0 6H XT5 12.0 110 32 - 9.0 14.00

M20 2.5
CTS D376 C M20x2.5 6H XT5 16.0 140 25 - 12.0 17.50
CTP D376 B M20x2.5 6H XT5 16.0 140 32 - 12.0 17.50

M24 3.0
CTS D376 C M24x3.0 6H XT5 18.0 160 30 - 14.5 21.00
CTP D376 B M24x3.0 6H XT5 18.0 160 38 - 14.5 21.00

Order example: CTS D371 C M8x1.25 6H XT5

DIN 371

DIN 376

3xd1

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

አӴᲣ
ISO ګلᔋᇌ M-DIN 13

DIN 371 ᔋຢ DIN 376 ᕡຢ

螺纹外径 螺距
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径

ᦈᨵୗғCTS D 371 C M8✕1.25 6H XT5

ᣪབଶ ᣪབଶ
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Supercut Taps

Forming Taps
ISO metric coarse M - DIN13

DIN 371

3xd1

C (2-3)

DIN 376

CTF

3xd1

C (2-3)

ISO P M K N S H
XT7 Grade z z z

d1 Pitch 
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M3 0.5 CTF D371 C M3x0.5 6HX XT7 3.5 56 10 18 2.7 2.80

M3.5 0.6 CTF D371 C M3.5x0.6 6HX XT7 4.0 56 12 20 3.0 3.25

M4 0.7 CTF D371 C M4x0.7 6HX XT7 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.70

M5 0.8 CTF D371 C M5x0.8 6HX XT7 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 4.65

M6 1.0 CTF D371 C M6x1.0 6HX XT7 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 5.60

M7 1.0 CTF D371 C M7x1.0 6HX XT7 7.0 80 10 30 5.5 6.60

M8 1.25 CTF D371 C M8x1.25 6HX XT7 8.0 90 13 35 6.2 7.45

M9 1.25 CTF D371 C M9x1.25 6HX XT7 9.0 90 13 35 7.0 8.45

M10 1.5 CTF D371 C M10x1.5 6HX XT7 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 9.35

M12 1.75 CTF D376 C M12x1.75 6HX XT7 9.0 110 18 - 7.0 11.25

M14 2.0 CTF D376 C M14x2.0 6HX XT7 11.0 110 20 - 9.0 13.10

M16 2.0 CTF D376 C M16x2.0 6HX XT7 12.0 110 20 - 9.0 15.10

Order example: CTF D371 C M6x1.0 6HX XT7
3xD

CTF

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ܴӴᲣ
ISO ګلᔋᇌ M-DIN 13

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 376-ᕡຢ

螺纹外径 ᣪ᪗
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ ᱂


ፗ
ஆ

CTF D 371 C M6✕1.0 6HX XT7
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Supercut Taps

HPC Taps
ISO metric !ne MF - DIN13

DIN 374DIN 371

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

  

ISO P M K N S H
XT3 Grade z z z z z

d1 Pitch 
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M8 1.0
CTS D371 C M8x1.0 6HX XT3 8.0 90 13 35 6.2 7.00

CTP D371 B M8x1.0 6HX XT3 8.0 90 13 35 6.2 7.00

M10 1.0
CTS D371 C M10x1.0 6HX XT3 10.0 90 13 35 8.0 9.00

CTP D371 B M10x1.0 6HX XT3 10.0 90 13 35 8.0 9.00

M12 1.25
CTS D374 C M12x1.25 6HX XT3 9.0 100 15 - 7.0 10.80

CTP D374 B M12x1.25 6HX XT3 9.0 100 15 - 7.0 10.80

Order example: CTP D374 B M12x1.25 6HX XT3

CTF

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ṛᚆӴᲣ
ISO ګلᕡᇌ MF-DIN 13

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 376-ᕡຢ

螺纹外径 螺距
ᦈᨵݩ ຢஆ ᳩ ᳩڒ ํපᳩଶ ො 钻

孔
直
径

ᣪབଶ ᣪབଶ

ᦈᨵୗғCTP D 374 B M12✕1.25 6HX XT3
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Supercut Taps

Machine Taps
ISO metric !ne MF - DIN13

DIN 374DIN 371

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

ISO P M K N S H
XT5 Grade z z z z

d1 Pitch
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M8 1.0
CTS D371 C M8x1.0 6H XT5 8.0 90 13 35 6.2 7.0

CTP D371 B M8x1.0 6H XT5 8.0 90 20 35 6.2 7.0

M10 1.0
CTS D371 C M10x1.0 6H XT5 10.0 90 13 35 8.0 9.0

CTP D371 B M10x1.0 6H XT5 10.0 90 20 35 8.0 9.0

M12 1.25
CTS D374 C M12x1.25 6H XT5 9.0 100 15 - 7.0 10.8

CTP D374 B M12x1.25 6H XT5 9.0 100 20 - 7.0 10.8
 
Order example: CTP D371 B M10x1.0 6H XT5

3xD

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

አӴᲣ

ISO ګلᕡᇌ MF-DIN 13

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 374-ᕡຢ

ᣪབଶ ᣪབଶ

螺纹外径 ᣪ᪗
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径

ᦈᨵୗғCTP D 371 B M10✕1.0 6H XT5
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Forming Taps
ISO metric !ne MF - DIN13

DIN 371

3xd1

CTF

C (2-3)

DIN 374

CTF

3xd1

C (2-3)

ISO P M K N S H
XT7 Grade z z z

d1 Pitch 
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M8 1.0 CTF D371 C M8x1.0 6HX XT7 8.0 90 13 35 6.2 7.6

M10 1.0 CTF D371 C M10x1.0 6HX XT7 9.0 90 13 35 7.0 9.6

M10 1.0 CTF D374 C M10x1.0 6HX XT7 7.0 90 10 - 5.5 9.6

M12 1.0 CTF D374 C M12x1.0 6HX XT7 9.0 100 10 - 7.0 11.6

M12 1.5 CTF D374 C M12x1.5 6HX XT7 9.0 100 15 - 7.0 11.35

M16 1.5 CTF D374 C M16x1.5 6HX XT7 12.0 100 15 - 9.0 15.35

Order example: CTF D371 C M8x1.0 6HX XT7

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ܴӴᲣ
ISO ګلᕡᇌ MF-DIN13

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 374-ᕡຢ

螺纹外径 ᣪ᪗
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径

ᦈᨵୗғCTF D 371 C M8✕1.0 6H XT7
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Supercut Taps

HPC Taps
ISO metric – JIS

JIS = Japanese Industrial Standard

JIS B-4430
�M8

JIS B-4430
<M8

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

ISO P M K N S H
XT3 Grade z z z z z

d1 Pitch
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M3 0.5
CTS J430 C M3x0.5 OH2 XT3 4.0 46 5 19 3.2 2.5

CTP J430 B M3x0.5 OH2 XT3 4.0 46 5 19 3.2 2.5

M4 0.7
CTS J430 C M4x0.7 OH3 XT3 5.0 52 7 21 4.0 3.3

CTP J430 B M4x0.7 OH3 XT3 5.0 52 7 21 4.0 3.3

M5 0.8
CTS J430 C M5x0.8 OH3 XT3 5.5 60 8 24 4.5 4.2

CTP J430 B M5x0.8 OH3 XT3 5.5 60 8 24 4.5 4.2

M6 1.0
CTS J430 C M6x1.0 OH3 XT3 6.0 62 10 29 4.5 5.0

CTP J430 B M6x1.0 OH3 XT3 6.0 62 10 29 4.5 5.0

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ṛᚆӴᲣ
ISO ګل-JISҁ෭ຽٵ҂

JISҁ෭ຽ҂ B-4430 JISҁ෭ຽ҂ B-4430 

य़ԭᒵԭM8ੜԭM8

ᣪབଶ ᣪབଶ

JIS = ෭ૡӱຽٵ

螺纹外径 螺距
订货号 ຢஆ ᳩ ᳩڒ ํපᳩଶ ො 钻

孔
直
径
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Supercut Taps

d1 Pitch
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M8 1.25
CTS J430 C M8x1.25  OH3 XT3 6.2 70 13 - 5.0 6.8

CTP J430 B M8x1.25  OH3 XT3 6.2 70 13 - 5.0 6.8

M8 1.0
CTS J430 C M8x1.0  OH3 XT3 6.2 70 10 - 5.0 7.0

CTP J430 B M8x1.0  OH3 XT3 6.2 70 10 - 5.0 7.0

M10 1.5
CTS J430 C M10x1.5  OH3 XT3 7.0 75 15 - 5.5 8.5

CTP J430 B M10x1.5  OH3 XT3 7.0 75 15 - 5.5 8.5

M10 1.25
CTS J430 C M10x1.25  OH3 XT3 7.0 75 15 - 5.5 8.8

CTP J430 B M10x1.25  OH3 XT3 7.0 75 15 - 5.5 8.8

M10 1.0
CTS J430C M10x1.0  OH3 XT3 7.0 75 10 - 5.5 9.0

CTP J430 B M10x1.0  OH3 XT3 7.0 75 10 - 5.5 9.0

M12 1.75
CTS J430 C M12x1.75  OH4 XT3 8.5 82 18 - 6.5 10.2

CTP J430 B M12x1.75  OH4 XT3 8.5 82 18 - 6.5 10.2

M12 1.5
CTS J430 C M12x1.5  OH3 XT3 8.5 82 15 - 6.5 10.5

CTP J430 B M12x1.5  OH3 XT3 8.5 82 15 - 6.5 10.5

M14 2.0
CTS J430 C M14x2.0  OH4 XT3 10.5 88 20 - 8.0 12.0

CTP J430 B M14x2.0  OH4 XT3 10.5 88 20 - 8.0 12.0

M14 1.5
CTS J430 C M14x1.5  OH3 XT3 10.5 88 15 - 8.0 12.5

CTP J430 B M14x1.5  OH3 XT3 10.5 88 15 - 8.0 12.5

M16 2.0
CTS J430 C M16x2.0  OH4 XT3 12.5 95 20 - 10.0 14.0

CTP J430 B M16x2.0  OH4 XT3 12.5 95 20 - 10.0 14.0

M16 1.5
CTS J430 C M16x1.5  OH3 XT3 12.5 95 15 - 10.0 14.5

CTP J430 B M16x1.5  OH3 XT3 12.5 95 15 - 10.0 14.5

Order example: CTS J430 C M3x0.5 OH2 XT3

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

螺纹外径 螺距 订货号 柄径 总⻓ 钻孔直径刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅

ᦈᨵୗғCTS J430 C M3✕0.5 OH2 XT3
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Supercut Taps

Machine Taps
ISO metric – JIS

JIS = Japanese Industrial Standard

JIS B-4430
�M8

JIS B-4430
<M8

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

ISO P M K N S H
XT5 Grade z z z z

d1 Pitch
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M3 0.5
CTS J430 C M3x0.5 OH2 XT5 4.0 46 5 19 3.2 2.5

CTP J430 B M3x0.5 OH2 XT5 4.0 46 10 19 3.2 2.5

M4 0.7
CTS J430 C M4x0.7 OH3 XT5 5.0 52 7 21 4.0 3.3

CTP J430 B M4x0.7 OH3 XT5 5.0 52 12 21 4.0 3.3

M5 0.8
CTS J430 C M5x0.8 OH3 XT5 5.5 60 8 24 4.5 4.2

CTP J430 B M5x0.8 OH3 XT5 5.5 60 14 24 4.5 4.2

M6 1.0
CTS J430 C M6x1.0 OH3 XT5 6.0 62 10 29 4.5 5.0

CTP J430 B M6x1.0 OH3 XT5 6.0 62 18 29 4.5 5.0

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

አӴᲣ

ISO ګل-JISҁ෭ຽٵ҂

JIS=෭ૡӱຽٵ

JISҁ෭ຽ҂B-4430

ੜԭM8

JISҁ෭ຽ҂B-4430

य़ԭᒵԭM8

ᣪབଶ ᣪབଶ

螺纹外径 螺距
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径
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Supercut Taps

d1 Pitch
mm Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

M8 1.25
CTS J430 C M8x1.25 OH3 XT5 6.2 70 13 - 5.0 6.8

CTP J430 B M8x1.25 OH3 XT5 6.2 70 20 - 5.0 6.8

M8 1.0
CTS J430 C M8x1.0 OH3 XT5 6.2 70 10 - 5.0 7.0

CTP J430 B M8x1.0 OH3 XT5 6.2 70 20 - 5.0 7.0

M10 1.5
CTS J430 C M10x1.5 OH3 XT5 7.0 75 15 - 5.5 8.5

CTP J430 B M10x1.5 OH3 XT5 7.0 75 20 - 5.5 8.5

M10 1.25
CTS J430 C M10x1.25 OH3 XT5 7.0 75 15 - 5.5 8.8

CTP J430 B M10x1.25 OH3 XT5 7.0 75 20 - 5.5 8.8

M10 1.0
CTS J430C M10x1.0 OH3 XT5 7.0 75 10 - 5.5 9.0

CTP J430 B M10x1.0 OH3 XT5 7.0 75 20 - 5.5 9.0

M12 1.75
CTS J430 C M12x1.75 OH4 XT5 8.5 82 18 - 6.5 10.2

CTP J430 B M12x1.75 OH4 XT5 8.5 82 24 - 6.5 10.2

M12 1.5
CTS J430 C M12x1.5 OH3 XT5 8.5 82 15 - 6.5 10.5

CTP J430 B M12x1.5 OH3 XT5 8.5 82 20 - 6.5 10.5

M14 2.0
CTS J430 C M14x2.0 OH4 XT5 10.5 88 20 - 8.0 12.0

CTP J430 B M14x2.0 OH4 XT5 10.5 88 25 - 8.0 12.0

M14 1.5
CTS J430 C M14x1.5 OH3 XT5 10.5 88 15 - 8.0 12.5

CTP J430 B M14x1.5 OH3 XT5 10.5 88 20 - 8.0 12.5

M16 2.0
CTS J430 C M16x2.0 OH4 XT5 12.5 95 20 - 10.0 14.0

CTP J430 B M16x2.0 OH4 XT5 12.5 95 32 - 10.0 14.0

M16 1.5
CTS J430 C M16x1.5 OH3 XT5 12.5 95 15 - 10.0 14.5

CTP J430 B M16x1.5 OH3 XT5 12.5 95 20 - 10.0 14.5

Order example: CTS J430 C M3x0.5 OH2 XT5

Order example: CTK070 B M10x1.0 J CTM

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

螺纹外径 螺距 订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻孔直径

ᦈᨵୗғCTS J430 C M3✕0.5 OH2 XT5
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Supercut Taps

HPC Taps
UN Coarse ANSI B-1.1

DIN 376DIN 371

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

ISO P M K N S H
XT3 Grade z z z z z

UNC d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

2-56 2.184
CTS D371 C 2-56UNC 2BX XT3 2.8 45 10 13 2.1 1.85

CTP D371 B 2-56UNC 2BX XT3 2.8 45 10 13 2.1 1.85

4-40 2.844
CTS D371 C 4-40UNC 2BX XT3 3.5 56 5 18 2.7 2.35

CTP D371 B 4-40UNC 2BX XT3 3.5 56 5 18 2.7 2.35

5-40 3.175
CTS D371 C 5-40UNC 2BX XT3 3.5 56 7 18 2.7 2.65

CTP D371 B 5-40UNC 2BX XT3 3.5 56 7 18 2.7 2.65

6-32 3.505
CTS D371 C 6-32UNC 2BX XT3 4.0 56 6 20 3.0 2.85

CTP D371 B 6-32UNC 2BX XT3 4.0 56 6 20 3.0 2.85

8-32 4.165
CTS D371 C 8-32UNC 2BX XT3 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.50

CTP D371 B 8-32UNC 2BX XT3 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.50

10-24 4.826
CTS D371 C 10-24UNC 2BX XT3 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 3.90

CTP D371 B 10-24UNC 2BX XT3 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 3.90

12-24 5.486
CTS D371 C 12-24UNC 2BX XT3 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 4.50

CTP D371 B 12-24UNC 2BX XT3 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 4.50

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ṛᚆӴᲣ
UN ᔋᇌ ᗦࢵ ANSI B-1.1

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 376-ᕡຢ

ᣪབଶ ᣪབଶ

UNC粗⽛螺纹外径
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径
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Supercut Taps

UNC d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

1/4-20 6.350
CTS D371 C 0250-20UNC 2BX XT3 7.0 80 13 30 5.5 5.10

CTP D371 B 0250-20UNC 2BX XT3 7.0 80 13 30 5.5 5.10

5/16-18 7.938
CTS D371 C 0312-18UNC 2BX XT3 8.0 90 13 35 6.0 6.60

CTP D371 B 0312-18UNC 2BX XT3 8.0 90 13 35 6.0 6.60

3/8-16 9.525
CTS D371 C 0375-16UNC 2BX XT3 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.00

CTP D371 B 0375-16UNC 2BX XT3 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.00

7/16-14 11.112
CTS D376 C 0437-14UNC 2BX XT3 8.0 100 15 - 6.2 9.40

CTP D376 B 0437-14UNC 2BX XT3 8.0 100 15 - 6.2 9.40

1/2-13 12.700
CTS D376 C 0500-13UNC 2BX XT3 9.0 110 18 - 7.0 10.80

CTP D376 B 0500-13UNC 2BX XT3 9.0 110 18 - 7.0 10.80

9/16-12 14.288
CTS D376 C 0562-12UNC 2BX XT3 11.0 110 20 - 9.0 12.20

CTP D376 B 0562-12UNC 2BX XT3 11.0 110 20 - 9.0 12.20

5/8-11 15.875
CTS D376 C 0625-11UNC 2BX XT3 12.0 110 22 - 9.0 13.50

CTP D376 B 0625-11UNC 2BX XT3 12.0 110 22 - 9.0 13.50

Order example: CTS D376 C 0562-12UNC 2BX XT3

 

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

UNC粗⽛ 螺纹外径 ᦈᨵݩ ຢஆ ᳩ ᳩڒ ํපᳩଶ ො ᱂ፗஆ

ᦈᨵୗғCTS D 376 C 0562 -12UNC 2BX XT3
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Supercut Taps

Machine Taps
UN Coarse ANSI B-1.1

DIN 376DIN 371

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ý

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ý

ISO P M K N S H
XT5 Grade z z z z

UNC d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

2-56 2.184
CTS D371 C 2-56UNC 2B XT5 2.8 45 10 13 2.1 1.85

CTP D371 B 2-56UNC 2B XT5 2.8 45 10 13 2.1 1.85

4-40 2.844
CTS D371 C 4-40UNC 2B XT5 3.5 56 5 18 2.7 2.35

CTP D371 B 4-40UNC 2B XT5 3.5 56 10 18 2.7 2.35

5-40 3.175
CTS D371 C 5-40UNC 2B XT5 3.5 56 7 18 2.7 2.65

CTP D371 B 5-40UNC 2B XT5 3.5 56 10 18 2.7 2.65

6-32 3.505
CTS D371 C 6-32UNC 2B XT5 4.0 56 6 20 3.0 2.85

CTP D371 B 6-32UNC 2B XT5 4.0 56 12 20 3.0 2.85

8-32 4.165
CTS D371 C 8-32UNC 2B XT5 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.50

CTP D371 B 8-32UNC 2B XT5 4.5 63 12 21 3.4 3.50

10-24 4.826
CTS D371 C 10-24UNC 2B XT5 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 3.90

CTP D371 B 10-24UNC 2B XT5 6.0 70 14 25 4.9 3.90

12-24 5.486
CTS D371 C 12-24UNC 2B XT5 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 4.50

CTP D371 B 12-24UNC 2B XT5 6.0 80 18 30 4.9 4.50

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

አӴᲣ
UN ᔋᇌ ᗦࢵANSI B-1.1

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 376-ᕡຢ

ᣪབଶ ᣪབଶ

UNCᔋᇌ 螺纹外径
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径
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Supercut Taps

UNC d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

1/4-20 6.350
CTS D371 C 0250-20UNC 2B XT5 7.0 80 13 30 5.5 5.10

CTP D371 B 0250-20UNC 2B XT5 7.0 80 18 30 5.5 5.10

5/16-18 7.938
CTS D371 C 0312-18UNC 2B XT5 8.0 90 13 35 6.0 6.60

CTP D371 B 0312-18UNC 2B XT5 8.0 90 20 35 6.0 6.60

3/8-16 9.525
CTS D371 C 0375-16UNC 2B XT5 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.00

CTP D371 B 0375-16UNC 2B XT5 10.0 100 20 39 8.0 8.00

7/16-14 11.112
CTS D376 C 0437-14UNC 2B XT5 8.0 100 15 - 6.2 9.40

CTP D376 B 0437-14UNC 2B XT5 8.0 100 22 - 6.2 9.40

1/2-13 12.700
CTS D376 C 0500-13UNC 2B XT5 9.0 110 18 - 7.0 10.80

CTP D376 B 0500-13UNC 2B XT5 9.0 110 24 - 7.0 10.80

9/16-12 14.288
CTS D376 C 0562-12UNC 2B XT5 11.0 110 20 - 9.0 12.20

CTP D376 B 0562-12UNC 2B XT5 11.0 110 25 - 9.0 12.20

5/8-11 15.875
CTS D376 C 0625-11UNC 2B XT5 12.0 110 22 - 9.0 13.50

CTP D376 B 0625-11UNC 2B XT5 12.0 110 32 - 9.0 13.50

3/4-10 19.050
CTS D376 C 0750-10UNC 2B XT5 14.0 125 25 - 11.0 16.50

CTP D376 B 0750-10UNC 2B XT5 14.0 125 32 - 11.0 16.50

7/8-9 22.225
CTS D376 C 0875-9UNC 2B XT5 18.0 140 30 - 14.5 19.50

CTP D376 B 0875-9UNC 2B XT5 18.0 140 32 - 14.5 19.50

1-8 25.400
CTS D376 C 1-8UNC 2B XT5 20.0 160 30 - 16.0 22.25

CTP D376 B 1-8UNC 2B XT5 20.0 160 38 - 16.0 22.25

Order example: CTP D371 B 0250-20UNC 2B XT5

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

UNC粗⽛ 螺纹外径 订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻孔直径

ᦈᨵୗғCTP D 371 B 0250-20UC 2B XT5
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Supercut Taps

Forming Taps
UN Coarse ANSI B-1.1

DIN 371

3xd1

CTF

C (2-3)

DIN 376

CTF

3xd1

C (2-3)

ISO P M K N S H
XT7 Grade z z z

UNC d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

5-40 3.175 CTF D371 C 5-40UNC 2BX XT7 3.5 56 7 18 2.7 2.90

6-32 3.505 CTF D371 C 6-32UNC 2BX XT7 4.0 56 6 20 3.0 3.15

8-32 4.165 CTF D371 C 8-32UNC 2BX XT7 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.80

10-24 4.826 CTF D371 C 10-24UNC 2BX XT7 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 4.35

12-24 5.486 CTF D371 C 12-24UNC 2BX XT7 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 5.00

1/4-20 6.350 CTF D371 C 0250-20UNC 2BX XT7 7.0 80 13 30 5.5 5.75

5/16-18 7.938 CTF D371 C 0312-18UNC 2BX XT7 8.0 90 13 35 6.0 7.30

3/8-16 9.525 CTF D371 C 0375-16UNC 2BX XT7 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.80

7/16-14 11.112 CTF D376 C 0437-14UNC 2BX XT7 8.0 100 15 - 6.2 10.25

1/2-13 12.700 CTF D376 C 0500-13UNC 2BX XT7 9.0 110 18 - 7.0 11.80

5/8-11 15.875 CTF D376 C 0625-11UNC 2BX XT7 12.0 110 20 - 9.0 14.80
 
Order example: CTF D371 C 0312-18UNC 2BX XT7

3xD

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ܴӴᲣ

UN ᔋᇌ ᗦࢵANSI B-1.1

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 376-ᕡຢ

UNCᔋᇌ 螺纹外径
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅

钻
孔
直
径

ᦈᨵୗғCTF D 371 C 0312-18UNC 2BX XT7
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Supercut Taps

HPC Taps
UN Fine ANSI B-1.1

DIN 374DIN 371

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

 
ISO P M K N S H

XT3 Grade z z z z z

UNF d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

4-48 2.844
CTS D371 C 4-48UNF 2BX XT3 3.5 56 5 18 2.7 2.40

CTP D371 B 4-48UNF 2BX XT3 3.5 56 5 18 2.7 2.40

5-44 3.175
CTS D371 C 5-44UNF 2BX XT3 3.5 56 7 18 2.7 2.70

CTP D371 B 5-44UNF 2BX XT3 3.5 56 7 18 2.7 2.70

6-40 3.505
CTS D371 C 6-40UNF 2BX XT3 4.0 56 6 20 3.0 2.95

CTP D371 B 6-40UNF 2BX XT3 4.0 56 6 20 3.0 2.95

8-36 4.165
CTS D371 C 8-36UNF 2BX XT3 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.50

CTP D371 B 8-36UNF 2BX XT3 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.50

10-32 4.826
CTS D371 C 10-32UNF 2BX XT3 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 4.10

CTP D371 B 10-32UNF 2BX XT3 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 4.10

12-28 5.486
CTS D371 C 12-28UNF 2BX XT3 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 4.60

CTP D371 B 12-28UNF 2BX XT3 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 4.60

1/4-28 6.350
CTS D371 C 0250-28UNF 2BX XT3 7.0 80 10 30 5.5 5.50

CTP D371 B 0250-28UNF 2BX XT3 7.0 80 10 30 5.5 5.50

5/16-24 7.938
CTS D371 C 0312-24UNF 2BX XT3 8.0 90 13 35 6.0 6.90

CTP D371 B 0312-24UNF 2BX XT3 8.0 90 13 35 6.0 6.90

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ṛᚆӴᲣ

UN ᕡᇌ ᗦࢵANSI B-1.1

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 374-ᕡຢ

柄径

ᣪབଶ ᣪབଶ

UNF细⽛ 螺纹外径
订货号 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径
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Supercut Taps

UNF d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

3/8-24 9.525
CTS D371 C 0375-24UNF 2BX XT3 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.50

CTP D371 B 0375-24UNF 2BX XT3 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.50

7/16-20 11.112
CTS D374 C 0437-20UNF 2BX XT3 8.0 100 15 - 6.2 9.90

CTP D374 B 0437-20UNF 2BX XT3 8.0 100 15 - 6.2 9.90

1/2-20 12.700
CTS D374 C 0500-20UNF 2BX XT3 9.0 100 15 - 7.0 11.50

CTP D374 B 0500-20UNF 2BX XT3 9.0 100 15 - 7.0 11.50

9/16-18 14.288
CTS D374 C 0562-18UNF 2BX XT3 11.0 100 15 - 9.0 12.90

CTP D374 B 0562-18UNF 2BX XT3 11.0 100 15 - 9.0 12.90

5/8-18 15.875
CTS D374 C 0625-18UNF 2BX XT3 12.0 100 15 - 9.0 14.50

CTP D374 B 0625-18UNF 2BX XT3 12.0 100 15 - 9.0 14.50

Order example: CTP D371  B 0375-24UNF 2BX XT3

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ᦈᨵୗғCTP DIN 371 B 0375-24UNF 2BX XT3

UNF细⽛ 螺纹外径 ᦈᨵݩ ຢஆ ᳩ ᳩڒ ํපᳩଶ ො 钻孔直径
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Supercut Taps

Machine Taps
UN Fine ANSI B-1.1

DIN 374DIN 371

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

ISO P M K N S H
XT5 Grade z z z z

UNF d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

6-40 3.505
CTS D371 C 6-40UNF 2B XT5 4.0 56 6 20 3.0 2.95

CTP D371 B 6-40UNF 2B XT5 4.0 56 12 20 3.0 2.95

8-36 4.165
CTS D371 C 8-36UNF 2B XT5 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.50

CTP D371 B 8-36UNF 2B XT5 4.5 63 12 21 3.4 3.50

10-32 4.826
CTS D371 C 10-32UNF 2B XT5 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 4.10

CTP D371 B 10-32UNF 2B XT5 6.0 70 14 25 4.9 4.10

12-28 5.486
CTS D371 C 12-28UNF 2B XT5 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 4.60

CTP D371 B 12-28UNF 2B XT5 6.0 80 18 30 4.9 4.60

1/4-28 6.350
CTS D371 C 0250-28UNF 2B XT5 7.0 80 10 30 5.5 5.50

CTP D371 B 0250-28UNF 2B XT5 7.0 80 18 30 5.5 5.50

5/16-24 7.938
CTS D371 C 0312-24UNF 2B XT5 8.0 90 13 35 6.0 6.90

CTP D371 B 0312-24UNF 2B XT5 8.0 90 20 35 6.0 6.90

3/8-24 9.525
CTS D371 C 0375-24UNF 2B XT5 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 8.50

CTP D371 B 0375-24UNF 2B XT5 10.0 100 20 39 8.0 8.50

7/16-20 11.112 CTS D374 C 0437-20UNF 2B XT5 8.0 100 15 - 6.2 9.90

CTP D374 B 0437-20UNF 2B XT5 8.0 100 20 - 6.2 9.90
 

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ý

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

አӴᲣ

UN ᕡᇌ ᗦࢵANSI B-1.2

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 374-ᕡຢ

ᣪབଶ ᣪབଶ

UNF细⽛ 螺纹外径
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ො 钻

孔
直
径
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Supercut Taps

UNF d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

1/2-20 12.700 CTS D374 C 0500-20UNF 2B XT5 9.0 100 15 - 7.0 11.50

CTP D374 B 0500-20UNF 2B XT5 9.0 100 20 - 7.0 11.50

9/16-18 14.288 CTS D374 C 0562-18UNF 2B XT5 11.0 100 15 - 9.0 12.90

CTP D374 B 0562-18UNF 2B XT5 11.0 100 20 - 9.0 12.90

5/8-18 15.875 CTS D374 C 0625-18UNF 2B XT5 12.0 100 15 - 9.0 14.50

CTP D374 B 0625-18UNF 2B XT5 12.0 100 20 - 9.0 14.50

3/4-16 19.050 CTS D374 C 0750-16UNF 2B XT5 14.0 110 17 - 11.0 17.50

CTP D374 B 0750-16UNF 2B XT5 14.0 110 24 - 11.0 17.50

7/8-14 22.225 CTS D374 C 0875-14UNF 2B XT5 18.0 125 17 - 14.5 20.40

CTP D374 B 0875-14UNF 2B XT5 18.0 125 24 - 14.5 20.40

1-12 25.400 CTS D374 C 1-12UNF 2B XT5 18.0 140 20 - 14.5 23.25

CTP D374 B 1-12UNF 2B XT5 18.0 140 27 - 14.5 23.25

Order example: CTP D374 B 0875-14UNF 2B XT5

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

UNF细⽛ 螺纹外径 订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻孔直径

ᦈᨵୗғCTP D 374 B 0875-14UNF 2B XT5
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Supercut Taps

Forming Taps
UN Fine ANSI B-1.1

DIN 371

3xd1

CTF

C (2-3)

DIN 374

CTF

3xd1

C (2-3)

ISO P M K N S H
XT7 Grade z z z

UNF d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 L3 a

5-44 3.175 CTF D371 C 5-44UNF 2BX XT7 3.5 56 7 18 2.7 2.92

6-40 3.505 CTF D371 C 6-40UNF 2BX XT7 4.0 56 6 20 3.0 3.22

8-36 4.165 CTF D371 C 8-36UNF 2BX XT7 4.5 63 7 21 3.4 3.85

10-32 4.826 CTF D371 C 10-32UNF 2BX XT7 6.0 70 8 25 4.9 4.45

12-28 5.486 CTF D371 C 12-28UNF 2BX XT7 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 5.10

1/4-28 6.350 CTF D371 C 0250-28UNF 2BX XT7 6.0 80 10 30 4.9 5.95

5/16-24 7.938 CTF D371 C 0312-24UNF 2BX XT7 8.0 90 13 35 6.2 7.45

3/8-24 9.525 CTF D371 C 0375-24UNF 2BX XT7 10.0 100 15 39 8.0 9.05

7/16-20 11.112 CTF D374 C 0437-20UNF 2BX XT7 8.0 100 15 - 6.2 10.55

1/2-20 12.700 CTF D374 C 0500-20UNF 2BX XT7 9.0 110 15 - 7.0 12.15

5/8-18 15.875 CTF D374 C 0625-18UNF 2BX XT7 12.0 110 15 - 9.0 15.25

3/4-16 19.050 CTF D374 C 0750-16UNF 2BX XT7 14.0 120 17 - 11.0 18.35
 
Order example: CTF D371 C 10-32UNF 2BX XT7

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ܴӴᲣ

UN ᕡᇌ ᗦࢵANSI B-1.1

DIN 371-ᔋຢ DIN 374-ᕡຢ

UNF细⽛ 螺纹外径
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ 有效⻓度 ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径

ᦈᨵୗғCTF D 371 C 10-32UNF 2BX XT7
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Supercut Taps

HPC Taps
Whitworth pipe thread G, DIN-ISO 228

DIN 5156

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

ISO P M K N S H
XT3 Grade z z z z z

G d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 a

G1/8-28 9.728
CTS D5156 C G1/8 XT3 7.0 90 10 5.5 8.80

CTP D5156 B G1/8 XT3 7.0 90 10 5.5 8.80

G1/4-19 13.157
CTS D5156 C G1/4 XT3 11.0 100 14 9.0 11.80

CTP D5156 B G1/4 XT3 11.0 100 14 9.0 11.80

G3/8-19 16.662
CTS D5156 C G3/8 XT3 12.0 100 15 9.0 15.25

CTP D5156 B G3/8 XT3 12.0 100 15 9.0 15.25

G1/2-14 20.955
CTS D5156 C G1/2 XT3 16.0 125 17 12.0 19.00

CTP D5156 B G1/2 XT3 16.0 125 17 12.0 19.00

G3/4-14 26.441
CTS D5156 C G3/4 XT3 20.0 140 20 16.0 24.50

CTP D5156 B G3/4 XT3 20.0 140 20 16.0 24.50

G1-11 33.249
CTS D5156 C G1 XT3 25.0 160 24 20.0 30.75

CTP D5156 B G1 XT3 25.0 160 24 20.0 30.75

Order example: CTS D5156 C G1 XT3

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ṛᚆӴᲣ
ࢵణ࿄ᓕᣪᕖ G҅DIN-ISO 228

DIN 5156-ᕡຢ

ᣪབଶ

ګᓕᣪᕖ 螺纹外径
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径

ᦈᨵୗғCTS D 5156 C G1 XT3
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Machine Taps
Whitworth pipe thread G, DIN-ISO 228

DIN 5156

CTP

B (4-5)

3xd1

CTS

C (2-3)

2.5xd1

5��Ա

ISO P M K N S H
XT5 Grade z z z z

G d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 a

G1/8-28 9.728
CTS D5156 C G1/8 XT5 7.0 90 10 5.5 8.80

CTP D5156 B G1/8 XT5 7.0 90 18 5.5 8.80

G1/4-19 13.157
CTS D5156 C G1/4 XT5 11.0 100 14 9.0 11.80

CTP D5156 B G1/4 XT5 11.0 100 22 9.0 11.80

G3/8-19 16.662
CTS D5156 C G3/8 XT5 12.0 100 15 9.0 15.25

CTP D5156 B G3/8 XT5 12.0 100 22 9.0 15.25

G1/2-14 20.955
CTS D5156 C G1/2 XT5 16.0 125 17 12.0 19.00

CTP D5156 B G1/2 XT5 16.0 125 25 12.0 19.00

G3/4-14 26.441
CTS D5156 C G3/4 XT5 20.0 140 20 16.0 24.50

CTP D5156 B G3/4 XT5 20.0 140 28 16.0 24.50

G1-11 33.249
CTS D5156 C G1 XT5 25.0 160 24 20.0 30.75

CTP D5156 B G1 XT5 25.0 160 24 20.0 30.75

Order example: CTP D5156 B G1/2 XT5

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

አӴᲣ
ࢵణ࿄ᓕᣪᕖ G҅DIN-ISO 228

DIN 5156-ᕡຢ

ᣪབଶ

ګᓕᣪᕖ 螺纹外径
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ ⽅ 钻

孔
直
径

ᦈᨵୗғCTP D 5156 B G1/2 XT5
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Forming Taps
Whitworth pipe thread G, DIN-ISO 228

DIN 5156

CTF

3xd1

C (2-3)

ISO P M K N S H
XT7 Grade z z z

G d1 Ordering Code d2 L1 L2 a

G1/8-28 9.728 CTF D5156 C G1/8 XT7 7.0 90 13 5.5 9.25

G1/4-19 13.157 CTF D5156 C G1/4 XT7 11.0 100 16 9.0 12.55

G3/8-19 16.662 CTF D5156 C G3/8 XT7 12.0 100 16 9.0 16.05

G1/2-14 20.955 CTF D5156 C G1/2 XT7 16.0 125 18 12.0 20.10

G3/4-14 26.441 CTF D5156 C G3/4 XT7 20.0 140 22 16.0 25.60

Order example: CTF D5156 C G1/4 XT7

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ܴӴᲣ
ࢵణ࿄ᓕᣪᕖ G҅DIN-ISO 228

DIN 5156-ᕡຢ

ګᓕᣪᕖ 螺纹外径
订货号 柄径 总⻓ 刃⻓ ⽅ ᱂


ፗ
ஆ

ᦈᨵୗғCTF D 5156 C G1/4 XT7
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Technical Section
Cutting data

ISO
Standard Materials Class

Vc [m/min]

Grades

XT3 XT5 XT7

P
Low & Medium Carbon Steels <0.55%C

5-45 5-40 10-35High Carbon Steels ≥0.55%C

Alloy Steels, Treated Steels

M
Stainless Steel-Free Cutting

5-20 5-20 10-30Stainless Steel-Austenitic

Cast Steels

K Cast Iron 10-35 5-30 -

N

Aluminum ≤12%Si, Copper

10-35 10-35 15-45Aluminum >12%Si

Synthetics, duroplastics, thermoplastics

S Nickel alloys, Titanium alloys 1-10 - -

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ದ᮱ړ

හ݇ڷڔ

ා ᕚ᭛ଶҁm/min҂

ᨶ

֗ᰩ

Ӿᰩ

ᰂᰩ҅ᅾ॒ቘᰩݳ

ฃڔӧᲈᰩ

ॿ࿄֛ӧᲈᰩ

ᱹᰩ

ᱹ᱈

ᱟݳᰂ҅ᱞ

ṛᏑᱟ

౮ᕃᖌ҅Ꮭयා҅ṛჅयාݳ

᳅चݳᰂ/ᰢݳᰂ

ᰩ

ӧᲈᰩ

ᱹ      ᱈

ᶋ᱈ᰂં

ṛჅ      ݳᰂ

ଥ᭛ᦇᓒلᐏ

ୗلᰦᬰᕳᦇᓒړྯ

ӴᲣڷڔಜᎥᦇᓒلୗ

ຽਧፗஆ੮ੑ

᭛ଶҁm/min҂ڷڔ

ଥԆ᭛

ᣪ᪗

ᬰᕳ

ᤩےૡාಽಯᴥێҁN/mm2҂

ӴᲣڷڔಜᎥ
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Taps Grades and material used
Carmex 
Grades

Material 
Symbol Coatings Hardness Toughness Temperature 

resistance
Cutting edge 

Stability

XT3 HSSE-PM Multi-layer high  
performance coating ++ ++ ++ ++

XT5 HSSE Multi-layer coating + + + +

XT7 HSSE-PM Multi-layer coating ++ ++ + ++

Grades application:
XT3- high performance grade, with high hardness and high temperature resistance, for tough and di#cult to cut 
materials. High edge stability.

XT5- excellent solution for wide range of materials and applications can be used with unstable conditions. High wear 
resistance thanks to the multi-layer smooth and polished coating.  

XT7- best solution for chip-free materials, high hardness and toughness grade provides smooth thread $nish and allow 
high working parameters. 

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ාդݩ ၼ੶ᚆCarmexᨶ Ꮭଶ ᶤ ୩ଶᘔᅾڒڷڔ

ग़੶ṛᚆၼ੶

ग़੶ၼ੶

ग़੶ၼ੶

ᰂٮ᰻ṛ᭛ᰩ-ᔇ๛ތ

᰻ṛ᭛ᰩތ

ᰂٮ᰻ṛ᭛ᰩ-ᔇ๛ތ

ᨶଫአғ

XT3-ṛᚆᨶ҅ṛᏝᘔṛჅ҅አԭࣙᶤࢯᵙጱڷڔා̶ṛ୩ଶ̶ڒڷڔ

XT5-ຄঅጱአԭ਼ࢱා҅ᚆአԭӧᑞਧጱկ̶ṛᘔᐃ҅ग़੶طჶಲطၼ੶̶

XT7-๋֯ጱ෫ےૡᨶ҅ṛᏝଶṛᶤᨶ҅ᣪᕖᤒᶎط၄ଶṛ҅ṛ݇ڷڔහ̶
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Taps standards
Symbol Description

DIN-371 7DSV�ZLWK�UHLQIRUFHG�VKDQN�IRU�PHWULF�FRDUVH�DQG�ÀQH�WKUHDGV�XS�WR�0���DQG�IRU�81&�DQG�81)�
threads up to 3/8” nominal diameter

DIN-376 Taps with reduced shank diameter for metric coarse threads and for UNC threads

DIN-374 7DSV�ZLWK�UHGXFHG�VKDQN�GLDPHWHU�IRU�PHWULF�ÀQH�WKUHDGV�DQG�IRU�81)�WKUHDGV

DIN-5156 Taps with reduced shank diameter for G threads

JIS B-4430  Taps for JIS metric threads

Types of front chamfers
Symbol Sketch Chamfer length 

(No. of threads)

A 6-8 P

B 4-5 P

C 2-3 P

D��VWUDLJKW�ÁXWH�WDSV�RQO\� 4-5 P

E 1.5-2 P

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ӴᲣຽٵ

դݩ ൈᬿ

3/8㷼ຽਧፗஆᣪᕖ̶کUNFUNCM10کᕡᇌᔋᇌګلຢጱӴᲣ҅አԭࢴࣙ

ᖽஆຢጱӴᲣ҅አԭګلᔋᇌUNCᣪᕖ̶

ᖽஆຢጱӴᲣ҅አԭګلᕡᇌUNFᣪᕖ̶

ᖽஆຢጱӴᲣ҅አԭࢵణ࿄ᓕᣪᕖ

ӴᲣ JISҁ෭ૡӱຽٵ҂ګلᣪᕖ

Უᔄࣳڷڔڹ

դݩ ᐏࢶ Უᳩଶڷڔ

6-8 Pҁ6-8ӻᣪ᪗҂

4-5 Pҁ4-5ӻᣪ᪗҂

2-3 Pҁ2-3ӻᣪ᪗҂

4-5 Pҁ4-5ӻᣪ᪗҂

1.5-2 Pҁ1.5-2ӻᣪ᪗҂

ՐᴴԭፗབӴᲣ 
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Tap Center
Working Part Shank

Solid Cone/Male center  (1)  

 
(5) Chamfer

Half center   (2) 

Chamfer without center hole (3) 

Internal center hole  (4) 

(6) Internal Center Hole

Standard External thread
Diameter (mm)

Type of center cone/hole Type of center 
hole

on shank sideChamfers  
A,C,D

Chamfer
 B

Chamfer
 E

DIN-371

���� (1) (1) (3) (5)

7.2-8.2 (2) (1) (3) (5)

8.2-10.2 (2) (2) (3) (5)

DIN-374
DIN-376
DIN-5156

���� (1) (1) (3) (5)

>7.2 (4) (4) (3) (6)

JIS B-4430 (3) (3) (3) (5)

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ӴᲣׯ

ෆ֛Უ୵/ڈ



༑ӧଃӾஞׯࢺ

ٖӾஞ

༑ׯࢺ

ٖӾஞ

ૡ֢᮱ړ ຢ᮱

ຽٵ क़ᣪᕖፗஆ

Უڷڔ
୵ୗ

Უڷڔ
୵ୗ

Უڷڔ
୵ୗ

Უ୵/Ӿஞ୵ୗ
ຢ᮱Ӿஞ୵ୗ
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Length of Solid Cones 
(Length of stepped cone is 1.8 mm for all Taps)

M MF

M1 0.6 M2.5x0.35 1.9

M1.2 0.8 M2.6x0.35 1.9

M1.4 1.0 M3x0.35 1.3

M1.6 1.1 M3.5x0.35 1.6

M1.7 1.2 M4x0.5 1.8

M1.8 1.3 M5x0.5 2.3

M2 1.4 M6x0.75 2.6

M2.5 1.8 M7x0.75 3.1

M2.6 1.8

M3 1.3

M3.5 1.5

M4 1.7

M4.5 1.9

M5 2.1

M6 2.5

M7 3.0

UNC UNF

4-40 2.0 4-48 2.1

5-40 1.3 5-44 1.4

6-32 1.4 6-40 1.5

8-32 1.8 8-36 1.8

10-24 2.0 10-32 2.1

12-24 2.3 12-28 2.3

1/4-20 2.6 1/4-28 2.8

5/16-18 3.3 5/16-24 3.5

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ෆ֛ࢺᲣᳩଶ

Უᴤༀᳩଶԅ1.8mmࢺ᮱ӴᲣጱق

ᔋᇌګل ᕡᇌګل

UNC粗⽛ UNF细⽛
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Types of Thread Taps
Spiral "uted taps

Spiral %uted taps are suitable for threading blind hole applications. The spiral %ute drives the chip towards the shank and 
out of the hole. The spiral %uted taps are not suitable for tapping through holes.

Spiral point Taps

Spiral point taps have straight %utes with a spiral point. 
The spiral point drives the chip in the direction of feed, that makes spiral point taps ideal for threading through hole 
applications as chips are evacuated through the hole. 
Because of this design spiral point taps are not suitable for blind hole applications. Moreover, when tapping a through 
hole, the tap must go through until the spiral point has passed the hole.

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ӴᲣᔄࣳ

ᣪབӴᲣ

前端螺旋刃倾⻆（前排屑）直槽丝锥

螺旋槽丝锥适⽤于盲孔螺纹加⼯。螺旋槽将切屑向后推送并排出孔外。螺旋槽丝锥不适合通孔攻丝。

直槽丝锥前端带有螺旋刃倾⻆。
前端螺旋刃倾⻆沿着前进⽅向推动切屑向前排出，螺旋刃倾⻆丝锥在加⼯通孔螺纹时⾮常理想。
攻丝通孔时，直到丝锥前端螺旋切削刃通过孔为⽌。螺旋前端刃倾⻆丝锥不适合盲孔攻丝。
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Forming Taps

Forming taps make thread by method of plastic deformation instead of cutting it. These taps are suitable for ductile 
materials.
Rule of thumb is if the material produces continuous stringy chip it is probably a good candidate for thread forming. 
Forming is ideal when absolutely chip free production is desired.
Note that the bore diameter required for formed thread is greater than bore diameter for cut thread.

Cut threat vs. formed thread

Advantages of forming taps/formed threads

+ The same tool is suitable for both blind and through holes
+ No chips – eliminates problems with chip evacuation
+ Able to tap at higher speeds than cutting taps.
+ No %utes, larger core diameter – stronger tool.
+ Longer tool life.
+ Smoother thread surface.

Disadvantages of forming taps/formed threads

- Greater working torque required.
- Incomplete formation of the thread top, as can be seen on the  
 photo above, which can make the thread more prone to cross-threading.
-  Limited to ductile materials.

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ܴӴᲣ

挤压丝锥是⽤塑性变形的来加⼯螺纹（⽆屑加⼯），⽽不是⽤切削的⽅法来加⼯螺纹（有屑加⼯）。这些丝锥适⽤于韧性材料。

经验的法则告诉我们；如果被加⼯材料产⽣连续的粘性切屑，它就是⼀个好的螺纹挤压材料。挤压是绝对理想的螺纹⽆屑⽣产过程。

注意：挤压螺纹所需的孔径必须⼤于切削螺纹的孔径。

切削螺纹 挤压螺纹

切削螺纹与挤压螺纹⽐较

挤压丝锥/挤压螺纹优点

⼀⽀丝锥盲孔和通孔两者兼⽤

⽆切屑–没有排屑问题题

⽐切削丝锥更⾼的切削速度。

没有排屑槽，芯核直径⼤-丝锥强度⾼
⻓的⼑具寿命

螺纹表⾯光洁度⾼

挤压丝锥/挤压螺纹的缺点

需要更⼤的切削扭矩

螺纹⽛尖未完全成形，如上图。使螺纹容易交叉（⼲涉）。
只能⽤于韧性材料（延伸率⼤的材料）
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Thread gauges
Go and no-go thread gauges are used to check internal threads. 
The go gauge should be manually screwed freely for the whole  
length of the thread.

The no-go gauge should not go in                
further than two thread pitches            
when screwed manually.

Test Report

Application:
Internal right hand thread: M6x1
Thread depth: 16mm
Bore size: Ø5mm, blind hole

Workpiece Material:
Steel SAE 4340     Hardened to: 17HRc

Tool Description:
CTS060 C M6x1 CTH
Shank diameter: Ø6mm
Max. thread length: 3xD
Chamfer size: 2-3 threads

Cutting conditions:
Cutting speed: 20 m/min
Rotational speed: 1060 rpm

Machine:
Mori Seiki NV5000. 
Coolant: emulsion 5%

Test Results:
Tool life: 1620 threads (and still working)
Cycle time: 3 sec

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ᣪᕖलᥢ

                                          螺纹塞规通规与⽌规，⽤于检查内螺纹。
通规应该能够在整个螺纹⻓度内⽤⼿⾃由旋进旋出。

                                              塞规⽌规端检验
时，⽌规进⼊螺纹孔不得超过两个螺距。

试验报告

应⽤

右⼿内螺纹：M6✕1
螺纹深度：16mm

孔径：𝞥5mm，盲孔

加⼯材料

美国SAE 4340钢，硬度：HRC17

⼑具描述

CTS060 C M6✕1 CTH

柄径：𝞥6mm
最⼤有效螺纹⻓度：3✕D
切削锥⻓度：2-3个螺距

切削条件

切削速度：20m/min
主轴旋转速度：1060rpm

机床

森崎 NV5000
冷却液：5%乳化液

试验结果

⼑具寿命：1620螺孔（仍然可加⼯）

加⼯周期：3秒/孔
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Troubleshooting
Problem Possible cause Possible Solution

Chipped 
teeth

High tool run out Use grip with better mounting 
precision

Too high cutting speed Decrease cutting speed

Drill hole is too small Use recommended drill size

High tap 
wear

Too high cutting speed Decrease cutting speed

3RRU�FRRODQW�ÁRZ�WR�WKH�FXWWLQJ�
area

$GMXVW�GLUHFWLRQ�RI�FRRODQW�ÁRZ�LQWR�
the hole

High tool run out Use grip with better mounting 
precision

&KLSV�ÀOO�XS�
ÁXWHV

Change tool selection If work conditions/material suitable, 
try forming tap instead of cutting tap

Too low cutting speed Increase cutting speed

3RRU�FKLSV�ÁRZ� Apply internal cooling

Poor 
ÀQLVK�RQ�

workpiece

Tap is worn out Replace tap

Built-up edge Replace tool and check “built-up 
edge” section for solution

3RRU�FRRODQW�ÁRZ�WR�WKH�FXWWLQJ�
area

$GMXVW�GLUHFWLRQ�RI�FRRODQW�ÁRZ�LQWR�
the hole

Wrong cutting parameters Use recommended cutting 
parameters

Built-up 
edge

Too low cutting speed Increase cutting speed

3RRU�FRRODQW�ÁRZ�WR�WKH�FXWWLQJ�
area

$GMXVW�GLUHFWLRQ�RI�FRRODQW�ÁRZ�LQWR�
the hole

Worn out cutting edges Replace tap

התמונות יצאו כפי שאתם רואים אותן,
מפוקסלות - תלוי בכם אם מספק

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

ඳᵑܻړࢩຉ

问题 可能的原因 应对⽅法 

丝锥⽛形破损

丝锥跳动量过⼤

切削速度⾼

丝底孔过⼩

夹紧丝锥，使安装精度更好

降低切削速度

使⽤推荐钻头

丝锥磨损量⼤

切削速度⾼

切削区域冷却差

丝锥跳动量过⼤

降低切削速度

调整冷却液流向

夹紧丝锥，使安装精度更好

切屑聚集排屑槽

选择更换丝锥

如果条件和材料合适，更换挤压丝锥

切削速度过低 提⾼切削速度

切屑流动差 改⽤内冷

⼯件表⾯光洁度差

丝锥磨损 更换丝锥

切削刃积屑瘤

更换丝锥和检查刃⼝积屑瘤

切削区域冷却差 调整冷却液流向

切削刃积屑瘤

⼑具转速低

切削区域冷却差

错误的切削参数

切削刃磨损

使⽤推荐切削参数

提⾼切削速度

调整冷却液流向

更换丝锥
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Problem Possible cause Possible Solution

Tap 
breakage

Missmatch between Tap 
location and hole Correct alignment between tap and hole

Drilled hole not deep enough Check actual hole depth

Excessive runout Use grip with better mounting precision

)OXWHV�ÀOOHG�XS�ZLWK�FKLSV &KHFN�´FKLSV�ÀOO�XS�ÁXWHVµ�VHFWLRQ�RQ�WKLV�
table

Built-up edge Replace tool, check “built-up” edge 
section for solution

Drill hole is too small Use recommended drill size

Too high cutting speed Decrease cutting speed

Oversized 
thread

Tap tolerance and requested 
ZRUNSLHFH�WROHUDQFH�GRQҋW�ÀW

Choose different tap with suitable 
tolerance

)OXWHV�ÀOOHG�XS�ZLWK�FKLSV
5HPRYH�FKLSV�DQG�FKHFN�´FKLSV�ÀOO�XS�
ÁXWHVµ�VHFWLRQ��WR�SUHYHQW�WKH�SUREOHP�
from returning

Built-up edge Replace tool, check “built-up” edge 
section for solution

Too high cutting speed Decrease cutting speed

Unstable tool Increase cutting speed – may improve 
tool stability

Undersized 
thread

Worn out tap Replace tap

Tap tolerance and requested 
ZRUNSLHFH�WROHUDQFH�GRQҋW�ÀW

Choose different tap with suitable 
tolerance

Drill hole is too small Use recommended size drill

Excessive 
power 

requirement

Worn out tap Replace tap

3RRU�FRRODQW�ÁRZ�WR�WKH�
cutting area

$GMXVW�GLUHFWLRQ�RI�FRRODQW�ÁRZ�LQWR�WKH�
hole

Drill hole is too small Use recommended size drill

᩻ᕆڷڔӴᲣ

问题 可能的原因 应对⽅法

丝锥断裂

丝锥与孔不同⼼

钻孔深度不够
跳动过⼤

排屑槽挤满积屑

切削刃积屑瘤

丝底孔过⼩

切削速度过⾼

丝锥中⼼与孔中⼼对准

检查孔深

夹紧丝锥，使安装精度更好

查看上⻚的“切屑聚集排屑槽槽”部分

更换丝锥，查看“切削聚集排屑槽”部分

使⽤推荐钻头

降低切削速度

螺纹超差

丝锥公差与⼯件公差不符

排屑槽挤满积屑

切削刃积屑瘤

切削速度过⾼

选择不同丝锥和相适应的公差

⼑具不稳定

清除切屑并检查“切屑聚集屑槽”部分，防⽌问题出现

更换丝锥，查看“切削聚集排屑槽”部分

降低切削速度

提⾼切削速度-以提⾼⼑具稳定性

丝锥磨损 更换丝锥

螺纹尺⼨过⼩

切削负载过⾼

丝锥磨损

切削区域冷却差

丝底孔过⼩

丝锥公差与⼯件公差不符

丝底孔过⼩

选择不同丝锥和相适应的公差

使⽤推荐钻头

更换丝锥

⽂本

调整冷却液流向

使⽤推荐钻头

盲孔内螺纹

螺纹中径超差

螺纹塞规⽌规


